## REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date 9/27/96

Docket No. 961177-TC

OPR					
OCR				1. 0	
Supposted Docket Tit	Reque	est to	exemi	stion fre	om re
uremen	+ What	each :	telepho	ne stat	ionst
loul in		Calle	by Oe	voles Te	alenh
IOW INC	oming	Calla	by Pec	pres is	Thu.
Suggested Docket Ma	Ling List (attach	separate sheet i	f necessary) Co	rapany	, Inc.
				intuttina	1-019
A. Provide NAMES ONL as shown in Rule	25-22.104. F.A.C.				CICIO
B. Provide COMPLETE	name and address f	or all others. (	Match representativ	es to clients.)	
1. Parties and th	eir representative	es (if any)			
soles Te	Jechan				
opies in	repron				
ompany	, Lnc				
		_			
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	eresentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		
2. Interested Per	sons and their rep	presentatives (if	any)		

1:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

104 | | SEP 27 %

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	305-887-	9589			
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TEL	EPHONE (ADDRESS):	22 h	OKEECH	BEE RO.	
		Н.	ALEAH, F.	L. 33010	
To deter criminal activities that I be granted an exemption 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A. user and to prominently displicated at request of law entitles.	on from the requirer .C., as appropriate) ay a written notice (	ment that incor	ning calls be rec rovide central of	ceived at the pay fice based interc	ept at no charge to the end-
I, the undersigned ow that to the best of my knowled to Section 837.06, Florida Sta servant in the performance of	dge and bellef, the a tutes, whoever kno	above Informat wingly makes	tion is a true and a false statemen	correct statement in writing with the	intent to mislead a public-
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER	OF PAY TELEPHONE	COMPANY:	The Cie	1	DATE 9-20-9
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PA	Y TELEPHONE COMP	ANY (PRINT OR	YPE: STEVE	ALEXANDER, D	ARECTOR REGULATORY AHA
NAME OF PAY TELEPHIONE COMP	ANY: Peoples T	TE/EPHONE	Company,	INC.	
MALING ADDRESS: 2300	NW 8944	Place	Miami	FloRIDA	33172
Statutes, whoever knowingly roof his official duty shall be guing signature of Location owners	rity of a misdemea	nor of the sec	Outly 2	Pry .	DATE 8/26/96
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCAT	TON OWNER PRINT C	A TYPE): J	imes A. McCai	rthy, Presiden	
MAILING ADDRESS: 77 West	Okeechobee Ros	d, Hialeah	Florida 3	3010	
telephone is located, declare to by incoming calls being received incoming calls to be blocked signature below. I am aware to in writing with the intent to mist of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIMAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OF NAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OF NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGE	that to the best of rived at the pay telepate this pay telephothat pursuant to Sessead a public-services of type:  R TYPE:  Healeah	my knowledge phone number one will elimina ction 837.06, Fant in the performant in the performant Agency Police	and belief, crim and location relate or help control statutes, ormande of his control of the con	inal activity is ass ferenced above. rol that activity are whoefer knowing official duty shall in	It is my belief that allowing and attest to this fact by my ply makes a false statement
MAILING ADDRESS: 5555	EAST 811	Ave	HITLEA	FLORIDA	93013

FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94)

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: 305-887-6218
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 77 W. OKEECHOBEE R.D.
HIALEAH FL. 33010
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I require that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location (Rule 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the error user and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls described as a provide central office based intercept at no charge to the error and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I required to the pay telepho
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declar that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursua to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the Intent to mislead a publi servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
SIGNATURE OF UWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: A COLF DATE 9-20-
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY PRINT OR TYPE: STEVE A FEXALEX DIRECTOR REGULATION A HOLD
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: POOPLES TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.
MAILING ADDRESS: 2300 NW 87th Place, MINIMI FloRIDA 33172
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:  DATE 8/26/
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): James A. McCarthy, President
MAILING ADDRESS: 77 West Okeechobee Road, Hialeah, Florida 33010
I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced patelephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitate by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate of help control that activity and attest to this fact by missignature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeant of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:  DATE PRINT OR TYPE:  Replication of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced particular in which the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced particular in which the performance of help control that activity is associated with and facilitate by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate of help control that activity is associated with and location referenced above.
Haray Poles
MALING ADDRESS: \$ 5555 EAST 8th AVE HIBLEAU Floring 33013

FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94)

## FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: 305-887-976/	
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): 77 W. OKEECHOBEE RD.	
HIALEAH, FL. 330	10
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay to that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based into user and to prominer by display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number blocked at request or law enforcement.*	ay telephone location (Rule 25-
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct states to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second	ment. I am aware that pursuant
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY:	DATE 9-20-9
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): STEVE Alexander,	DIPSETOR REGULATORY AHE
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: PEOPLES TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.	
MAILING ADDRESS: 2300 NW 8944 Place MiAM: Florida	33172
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a puriof his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER:	DATE 8/26/96
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): James A. McCarthy, Presi	dent
MAILING ADDRESS: 77 West Okeechobee Road, Hialeah, Florida 33010	
i, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in whatelephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever know in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shoof the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:  RAME & POSITION/TITLE (PRINT OR TYPE):  RAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY:  HIA LEA H. POLICE DEPLEMENT	associated with and facilitated ve. It is my belief that allowing y and attest to this fact by my wingly makes a false statement
MAILING ADDRESS: 5555 EAST 8th Ave Histeah Florid	a 33013
The state of the s	

FORM: PSC/CMU 2 (12/94)

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TEL		4040	OTH	TREE	17,	JERO	Bach	FL
	EPHONE (ADDRESS):_				-		32960	
To deter criminal actinat I be granted an exemption (24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A. user and to prominently displayed at request of law en	on from the requirent.C., as appropriate). lay a written notice of	nent that inco	ming calls rovide cer	be reci	ice ba	sed inter	cept at no ch	varge to the end
I, the undersigned over that to the best of my knowle to Section 837.06, Florida State servant in the performance of	dge and belief, the a atutes, whoever known of his official duty st	above information wingly makes half be quitty	ition is a tr a false sta	ue and stement	correct in wri	ing with	the intent to a degree.	are that pursual
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER	OF PAY TELEPHONE	COMPANY: 20		7				
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF P	AY TELEPHONE COMP	ANY (PRINT OR	TYPE: 57	eve .	ALEY	ANTER	Difference	Regulation Al
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COM	PANY: PEOPIES	Tele puor	e con	pare	1, 1	· · ·		
MAILING ADDRESS: 2300	NW 8944	Place	Min	mi	Fle	PALIS	33/72	
	makes a false state		414				die een oot in	the codomans
of his official duty shall be g SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER VAME OF PAY THE PHIONE LOCA	ER:	nor of the se	condideg	720 V	5	reet	- Vero B	ONT X 9/16/9
or help control that activity a Statutes, whoever knowingly of his official duty shall be g SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER THAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION ADDRESS: 4040	ER:	nor of the se	condideg	720 V	5	reet	- Vero B	OAT X 9/16/9
of his official duty shall be g SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNE NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC MAILING ADDRESS: 4040	Chief of the law er ethat to the pay teleph d at this pay teleph	on type: 40	gency of the and belief and located Services	the juri-	sdictioninal allerenx troi that whose	n in which it is the data of the control of the con	ch the above associated wee. It is my by and attest the singly makes	e-referenced point and facilitate elief that allowing this fact by ma faise stateme
of his official duty shall be g Signature of Location owner NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC MULING ADDRESS: 4040  I, the undersigned telephone is located, declare by incoming calls being receincoming calls to be blocke signature below. I am aware in writing with the intent to n of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPO	Chief of the law ere that to the best of eived at the pay telephe that pursuant to Senislead a public-senionsiele.	on TYPE): 40  aforcement as my knowledge phone numb one will elimination 837.06, want in the per	gency of the and belief and loonate or he, Florida Siformance	the juri-	sdictioninal allerenx troi that whose	n in which it is the data of the control of the con	ch the above associated wee. It is my by and attest the singly makes	e-referenced point and facilitate elief that allowing this fact by ma faise stateme
of his official duty shall be g SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC MAJUNG ADDRESS: 4040  I, the undersigned telephone is located, declare by incoming calls being rece incoming calls to be blocke signature below. I am aware in writing with the intent to n of the second degree.  SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPO	Chief of the law ere that to the best of eived at the pay telephe that pursuant to Senislead a public-senionsiele.	ment in writing inor of the se control of the se	gency of the and belief and local nate or he, Fiorida S. Hormance	the juri- ief, crim ation re slip cont tatutes, of his	sdictioninal asterenx troi that, whose official	n in which thirty is the activity wer know duty sh	ch the above associated wee. It is my by and attest the singly makes	e-referenced point and facilitate elief that allowing this fact by ma faise stateme
of his official duty shall be g SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNE NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOC MAJUNG ADDRESS: 4040  I, the undersigned telephone is located, declars by incoming calls being reci incoming calls to be blocke signature below. I am award in writing with the intent to re	Chief of the law ere that to the best of eived at the pay teleph e that pursuant to Senislead a public-senionsiele LAW ENFORCE	on TYPE): 40  aforcement as my knowledge phone numb one will elimination 837.06, want in the per	gency of the and belief and local nate or he, Fiorida S. Hormance	the juri- ief, crim ation re slip cont tatutes, of his	sdictioninal asterenx troi that, whose official	n in which thirty is the activity wer know duty sh	ch the above associated wee. It is my by and attest the singly makes	e-referenced point and facilitate elief that allowing this fact by ma faise stateme